
EVANGELINE DOWNS - May 10, 2012 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (SNW1 X)
About One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Deputiformer - 1:40.33 - April 17, 2010)
Purse: $31,000
Includes: $18,000 Other Sources
Includes: $8,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $31,000
Value of Race: $31,000 1st $18,600, 2nd $6,200, 3rd $3,410, 4th $1,860, 5th $930
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 9:10 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
16Mar12 1FG2

30Mar12 7FG1

9Mar12 9FG8

15Mar12 7DED3

25Mar12 10FG9

26Apr12 2EVD5

25Apr12 2EVD6

6
7
5
1
2
4
3

The Wolf Is Back (Clark, Kerwin)
Party Ties (Hernandez, Colby)
Make It Roses (Martin, Jr., Eddie)
Promisetomake It (Hebert, Tracy)
Cajun Dust (Melancon, Gerard)
Dynabird (Bourque, David)
Glad Tribute (Saenz, Diego)

123
118
123
123
123
118
118

L
L b
L f
L
L f
L b
L b

6
7
5
1
2
4
3

4
1
6
2
5
3
7

51

11

32

4Head

7
2Head

62

1Head

2Head

32

41

7
51

61/2

1Head

2Head

31 1/2

43

6Head

52

7

1Head

2Head

31

42

51/2

67

7

12 1/4

2Neck

3Neck

41

51 1/4

67 3/4

7

1.10*
4.50
6.60
3.20
8.80

31.40
18.50

dueled, clear late
could not match stride
could not keep pace
nothing left
no factor
finished early
never close

Fractional Times: 25.88 52.80 1:17.72 1:41.21 Final Time: 1:47.05
Split Times: (26:92) (24:92) (23:49) (5:84)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: The Wolf Is Back, Bay Gelding, by Screen Idol out of Russian Envoy, by Moscow Ballet. Foaled Mar 31, 2008 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Foxwood Plantation, LTD.. Winning Owner: All Hands on Deck

Total WPS Pool: $48,802
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 The Wolf Is Back 4.20 2.60 2.20
7 Party Ties 4.00 2.80
5 Make It Roses 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-7 15.60 38,817
$2.00 Quinella 6-7 10.60 2,655
$2.00 Trifecta 6-7-5 65.40 40,861
$2.00 Pick 3 3-7-6 (3 correct) 152.60 5,275

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 The Wolf Is Back 4 53 1/4 1Head 1Head 1Head 12 1/4

7 Party Ties 1 11 2Head 2Head 2Head 22 1/4

5 Make It Roses 6 31 3Head 3Head 3Head 32 1/2

1 Promisetomake It 2 43 42 1/4 41 3/4 41 1/4 42 3/4

2 Cajun Dust 5 76 1/4 74 3/4 66 3/4 53 1/4 53 3/4

4 Dynabird 3 21 53 1/4 54 3/4 63 3/4 65

3 Glad Tribute 7 64 1/4 64 1/4 76 3/4 710 3/4 712 3/4

Trainers: 6 - Breaux, Samuel; 7 - Cuccia, L.; 5 - Courville, Ricky; 1 - House, Brian; 2 - Breaux, Samuel; 4 - Ducoing, Sturges; 3 - Desormeaux, J.

Owners: 6 - All Hands on Deck; 7 - Wildcat Racing Stable; 5 -Jackie Barberito; 1 - Hay, John D. and Hester, Michael C.; 2 - Barry Scott Racing; 4 -Donald
Suberville; 3 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC;

Footnotes
THE WOLF IS BACK well placed from the outside early, dueled up the backstretch, remained engaged through the second turn, fought through the stretch
and was clear late. PARTY TIES broke sharp from the outside, gained a clear early margin, dueled up the backstretch, remained engaged through the
second turn, fought through the drive with the winner but could not match strides. MAKE IT ROSES dueled from between foes early, battled up the
backstretch, remained engaged through the second turn, held a forward position for the drive but could not keep pace. PROMISETOMAKE IT pressed the
early pace from the inside, remained forward for the drive but had nothing left. CAJUN DUST was no factor. DYNABIRD was finished early. GLAD TRIBUTE
was never close.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=05/10/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=05/10/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

