## EVANGELINE DOWNS - May 10, 2012 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (SNW1 X)

About One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Deputiformer - 1:40.33 - April 17, 2010)

Purse: \$31,000

Includes: \$18,000 Other Sources

Includes: \$8,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$31,000

Value of Race: \$31,000 1st \$18,600, 2nd \$6,200, 3rd \$3,410, 4th \$1,860, 5th \$930

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 9:10 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Mar12 <sup>1</sup> FG <sup>2</sup>	6	The Wolf Is Back (Clark, Kerwin)	123 L	6	4	5 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	1.10*	dueled, clear late
30Mar12 <sup>7</sup> FG <sup>1</sup>	7	Party Ties (Hernandez, Colby)	118 Lb	7	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	4.50	could not match stride
9Mar12 9FG8	5	Make It Roses (Martin, Jr., Eddie)	123 L f	5	6	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.60	could not keep pace
15Mar12 <sup>7</sup> DED <sup>3</sup>	1	Promisetomake It (Hebert, Tracy)	123 L	1	2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3.20	nothing left
25Mar12 10FG9	2	Cajun Dust (Melancon, Gerard)	123 Lf	2	5	7	7	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	8.80	no factor
26Apr12 <sup>2</sup> EVD <sup>5</sup>	4	Dynabird (Bourque, David)	118 Lb	4	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	31.40	finished early
25Apr12 <sup>2</sup> EVD <sup>6</sup>	3	Glad Tribute (Saenz, Diego)	118 Lb	3	7	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7	7	7	18.50	never close

Fractional Times: 25.88 52.80 1:17.72 1:41.21 Final Time: 1:47.05

**Split Times:** (26:92) (24:92) (23:49) (5:84)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: The Wolf Is Back, Bay Gelding, by Screen Idol out of Russian Envoy, by Moscow Ballet. Foaled Mar 31, 2008 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Foxwood Plantation, LTD.. Winning Owner: All Hands on Deck

**Total WPS Pool:** \$48,802

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	The Wolf Is Back	4.20	2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	6-7	15.60	38,817
7	Party Ties		4.00	2.80	\$2.00 Quinella	6-7	10.60	2,655
5	Make It Roses			3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-7-5	65.40	40,861
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3-7-6 (3 correct)	152.60	5,275

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	The Wolf Is Back	4	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	12 1/4
7	Party Ties	1	11	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$
5	Make It Roses	6	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2
1	Promisetomake It	2	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	$4^{2\ 3/4}$
2	Cajun Dust	5	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
4	Dynabird	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	$6^{3 \ 3/4}$	6 <sup>5</sup>
3	Glad Tribute	7	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	$7^{6\ 3/4}$	7 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>12 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 6 - Breaux, Samuel; 7 - Cuccia, L.; 5 - Courville, Ricky; 1 - House, Brian; 2 - Breaux, Samuel; 4 - Ducoing, Sturges; 3 - Desormeaux, J.

Owners: 6 - All Hands on Deck; 7 - Wildcat Racing Stable; 5 - Jackie Barberito; 1 - Hay, John D. and Hester, Michael C.; 2 - Barry Scott Racing; 4 - Donald Suberville; 3 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC;

## **Footnotes**

THE WOLF IS BACK well placed from the outside early, dueled up the backstretch, remained engaged through the second turn, fought through the stretch and was clear late. PARTY TIES broke sharp from the outside, gained a clear early margin, dueled up the backstretch, remained engaged through the second turn, fought through the drive with the winner but could not match strides. MAKE IT ROSES dueled from between foes early, battled up the backstretch, remained engaged through the second turn, held a forward position for the drive but could not keep pace. PROMISETOMAKE IT pressed the early pace from the inside, remained forward for the drive but had nothing left. CAJUN DUST was no factor. DYNABIRD was finished early. GLAD TRIBUTE was never close.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.